GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT
DEPARTMENT OF HIGHER EDUCATION

LOK SABHA
STARRED QUESTION NO. 19
TO BE ANSWERED ON 30.11.2015

Educational Institutes

1*19. SHRI LAXMI NARAYAN YADAYV:
SHRI PRATAPRAO JADHAYV:
Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(@) whether the Government has formulated any guidelines/rules regarding the fee to be charged by Private Technical Educational Institutes in the country;

(b) whether the Government has received reports/complaints regarding violation of the said guidelines/rules by these Institutes during the last three years and the current year, State/ UT-wise; and

(c) if so, the corrective follow-up action taken by the Government in this regard?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT

(SMT. SMRITI ZUBIN IRANI)
(a) : No, Madam.

(b) & (c): Does not arise.
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